At 1600H on 8 June, the 3rd Battalion conducted air strikes on the
deserted PPB at No Name Island (BT083672). The air strikeswere de-
signed to completely destroy this base and deny its use to the VC.
Two (2) flights were run with the aircraft dropping a total of three
thousand (3,000) pounds of Napalm, two thousand five hundred (2,500)
pounds of Snake-Eye, and five thousand (5,000) pounds of General
Purpose bombs. The air strikes resulted in eighty five percent (85%)
destruction of the PPB. Artillery TOT's were fired to complete the
destruction of the PPB.

On 11 June,T&sk Force Kilo (Co.

[...]

Company "L" returned to the Battalion C.P. to operated as the Battalion
Mobile Reaction Company, Company "L" also retained the responsibility
for manning Tower 11 (BT056655).

B. AIR SUPPORT/DEFENSE

1. Medevacs

During the month of June, 3rd Battalion called in sixty (60)
medevacs for one hundred and thirty three (133) personnel. The Marine
Corps Medevacs were broken into forty four (44) emergency, twenty six
(26) priority, and nineteen (19) routine, thirteen (13) of the routine
being KIA's. The ARVN's had twenty one (21) emergency, nine (9) prior-
ity; there were three (3) VC/NVA medevaced, two (2) being energency and
one (1) KIA. Due to the close proximity between the Battalion TAOR and
Marble Mountain Air Facility, the medevacs were executed in minimum
time, with-approximately, twenty five (25) minutes required for an em-
ergency medevac. Of the one hundred and thirty three (133) medevaced,
forty nine (49) were victims of booby traps.

2. Logistics

Although the majority of the Battalion logistical resupply
was run by vehicle, some Battalion units were accessible only by air,
Crows Nest (BT070705), Alpha-6 (BT068705), and the Leprosarium (BT099

[...]

to other commands for duty. One (1) Corpsman was: 
admitted to the hospital out of country. Eight (8) Corpsman were 
received for duty during this period.· There were four (4) WIAts and 
no KIAlffi for this period of time. 

B.. PATIENT LOAD 

1. For this. period five hundred and seventy-three (573) patients 
were seen at BAS Sick Call for an average of nineteen (19) patients 
per day. 
2.'l'here were': Sixteen (l6) patients diagnosed with V .D. r thirteen 
(13) patients diagnosed with diarrhea:; five (5) patients diagnosed 
with upper respiratory infections; thirty (30) patients diagnosed 
with FUO; and one hundred and seven (107) patients diagnosed wath 
skin disorders. 

c. :tvlEDCAP /DENTCAP 

1. Jvledical.aid was given to one thousand and one (1001) VietnameSe? 
ciVilians by the BAS. 
2. No dental patients were treated by the BAS during this period. 
3. BAS Corpsman held a total of ten (10) MEDCAP/DENTCAprs for the 
month of June. 

D. SANITATIO}T 

Sanitation inspections were held on consecutive Wednesdays during

[...]

were transfered to other commands for duty. One (1) Corpsman was
admitted to the hospital out of country. Eight (8) Corpsman were
received for duty during this period. There were four (4) WIA 's and
no KIA's for this period of time.

B. PATIENT LOAD

1. For this period five hundred and seventy-three (573) patients
were seen at BAS Sick Call for an average of nineteen (19) patients
per day.
2. There were: Sixteen (16) patients diagnosed with V.D.; thirteen
(13) patients diagnosed with diarrhea; five (5) patients diagnosed
with upper respiratory infections; thirty (30) patients diagnosed
with FUO; and one hundred and seven (107) patients diagnosed with
skin disorders.

C. MEDCAP/DENTCAP

2. Medical aid was given to one thousand and one (1001) Vietnamese
civilians by the BAS.
2. No dental patients were treated by the BAS during this period.
3. BAS Corpsman held a total of ten (10) MEDCAP/DENTCAP's for the
month of June.

D. SANITATION

Sanitation inspections were held on consecutive Wednesdays during